FibreTite multiport kit includes watertight platform for (2) 5-gallon spill buckets, 40”
diameter multiport cover, port covers, frame and skirt.
PK10-FLMP-GSC Issue: 03/31/2020 Page: 1 of 4
For reference purposes only. This drawing is not  a
specification. Order against product code only.  To
enable continuous improvement of our products,  the
designs and specifications are subject to  change
without notice.
© Copyright
FibreTite multiport kit includes watertight platform for (2) 5-gallon spill buckets, 40”
diameter multiport cover, port covers, frame and skirt.
PK10-FLMP-GSC Issue: 03/31/2020 Page: 2 of 4
For reference purposes only. This drawing is not  a
specification. Order against product code only.  To
enable continuous improvement of our products,  the
designs and specifications are subject to  change
without notice.
© Copyright
FLMP-IP INSPECTION PORT
FL100GRAY-MP16S
MANHOLE COVER
FL100F FRAME
FLMP-SB SHROUD BOOT WITH BAND CLAMP
WSP37-16S SPILL PLATFORM
WITH ROTO-LOCKS
FL100-SK10-46 STEPPED SKIRT
P761C-FLDV SPILL BUCKET
WITH DRAIN VALVE
P761C-FLPL SPILL BUCKET
WITH PLUG
61JSK-44CB JACK
SCREW ASSEMBLY
6511-RB16 12-18” RISER SPACER
1711T-7085-EVR
VAPOR CAP, ORANGE
61VSA-1020-EVR VAPOR
SWIVEL ADAPTOR, BRASS
634TT-7085-EVR
FILL CAP, GRAY
H12807M FILL
NIPPLE, 12" LENGTH
61SALP-1020-EVR FILL
SWIVEL ADAPTOR, BRASS
H15268M VAPOR
NIPPLE, 10" LENGTH
IMPORTANT
TOPHAT OPENING MUST BE Ø37”
(TOPHAT REDUCER
ORDERED SEPARATELY)
WS-RING-37 SST RETAINER RING
WSP-CRKS CLAMPING RING KITS
210469 OBSERVATION CAP S/A
SC-GRAY SEALABLE VAPOR COVER
SC-GRAY SEALABLE FILL COVER71SO OVERFILL
VALVE
(ORDER SEPARATELY)
INSTALLED IN
FILL RISER
Features
•	 Phase l EVR – CARB Approved
•	 Unaffected by biofuels
•	 Will not corrode, crack or crumble
•	 Sealed manhole covers are water and
vapor tight
•	 Easy and safe manual removal
•	 Lifting aid eliminates back injury and
crushed fingers
•	 Eliminates risk of theft due to no resale
value to the scrap market
•	 Incredibly strong monolithic structure
that will not delaminate
•	 Treads incorporate a specialised anti-
slip material
•	 Range of UV stable colors available
that will not flake or crack
•	 Security locks available
•	 Cover marking / customisation
available
•	 Anti-static
FibreTite multiport kit includes watertight platform for (2) 5-gallon spill buckets, 40”
diameter multiport cover, port covers, frame and skirt.
PK10-FLMP-GSC Issue: 03/31/2020 Page: 3 of 4
For reference purposes only. This drawing is not  a
specification. Order against product code only.  To
enable continuous improvement of our products,  the
designs and specifications are subject to  change
without notice.
© Copyright
TOPHAT OPENING MUST BE Ø37”
(TOPHAT REDUCER ORDERED
SEPARATELY)
Ø4314"
16" A/C
4018" A/F
37" ID (IMPORTANT)
31
8"
10
1 2"
X
X
210469 OBSERVATION CAP S/A
FLMP-IP INSPECTION PORT
SECTION X - X
FL100GRAY-MP16S MANHOLE COVER
FL100F FRAME
FLMP-SB SHROUD BOOT
WITH BAND CLAMP
WSP37-16S SPILL PLATFORM
WITH ROTO-LOCKS
23
1 2"
WSP-CRKS CLAMPING RING KITS
12
1 4"
678"
14
5 8"
41
8"
61SALP-1020-EVR
FILL SWIVEL
ADAPTOR, BRASS
61VSA-1020-EVR VAPOR
SWIVEL ADAPTOR, BRASS
1711T-7085-EVR VAPOR CAP, ORANGE
H12807M FILL
NIPPLE, 12" LENGTH
634TT-7085-EVR
FILL CAP, GRAY
SC-GRAY SEALABLE
FILL COVER
SC-GRAY SEALABLE
VAPOR COVER
H15268M VAPOR NIPPLE, 10" LENGTH
61JSK-44CB JACK
SCREW ASSEMBLY
6511-RB16 12-18” RISER SPACER
FL100-SK10-46 STEPPED SKIRT
WS-RING-37 SST
RETAINER RING
P761C-FLDV SPILL BUCKET
WITH DRAIN VALVE
4614" ID
A
71SO OVERFILL
VALVE (ORDER
SEPARATELY)
INSTALLED
IN FILL
RISER
A
P761C-FLPL SPILL BUCKET WITH PLUG
FibreTite multiport kit includes watertight platform for (2) 5-gallon spill buckets, 40”
diameter multiport cover, port covers, frame and skirt.
PK10-FLMP-GSC Issue: 03/31/2020 Page: 4 of 4
For reference purposes only. This drawing is not  a
specification. Order against product code only.  To
enable continuous improvement of our products,  the
designs and specifications are subject to  change
without notice.
© Copyright
CONCRETE
12”½”
"A"
20”
Minimum
8”
Maximum
14”
VERY IMPORTANT
The underside of the frame
must be adequately
supported by concrete.
Concrete reinforced
with 2 layers of
reinforcement mesh.
Joint tied with
24” long x
12mm dowel at
24” c/c.
Half bonded
CONCRETE
PEA GRAVEL
TYPICAL INSTALLATION
VERY IMPORTANT
FRAMES MUST BE INSTALLED FLUSH
WITH FINISHED GRADE OR SET SLIGHTLY
BELOW FINISHED GRADE TO PROTECT
FROM SNOWPLOW DAMAGE
VERY IMPORTANT
To allow for drainage, Fibrelite recommends that the concrete be sloped away from the top
outer edge of the frame (A) a minimum of 1/2” over a 12” distance.  Do not expose the top outer
edge of the frame (A) – the concrete pad must be flush with the top outer edge of the frame.